for relevance and subsets of applicability to the topic under investigation. 

Details of reasons for exclusion of titles and abstracts are found in Table 2.4 

below. 

Table 2-4 Exclusion reasons (Titles and Abstracts) 

One hundred and three (103) articles were assessed via full text with the 

following excluded from final review with associated exclusion reasons. All 

articles were reviewed by accessing the full text of the article and assessing 

them against relevance and applicability factors as set out in the table